BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-114
Issue 2, August 1979
950A- AND 2950A-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains information for the

IDENTIFICATION
Refer to Table A for available codes and
ordering information.
2.02 The 950A-type (Rotary dial) and 2950A-type
(TOUCH-TONE® dial) equipped telephone
sets are DESIGN LINE telephone sets. The customer
buys the housing from the telephone company and
the telephone company retains ownership of the
transmission and signaling components which are
screwmounted to a bracket located in the housing
and in the hand telephone set.
2.03 The set consists of a rectangular housing
that has a directory storage space and is
designed to have the hand telephone set located
on either side.
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A.
i BSP 503-200-114·102_1979-08-0l.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, �Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 08,2012 21:46:34
Page 1
.TABLEM
TELEPHONE SET AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS
TEL HOUSING FRAME* HAND
HANDSET MTG HANDSET
SET TEL
CORDt CODE CODE COLOR TYPE COLOR SET CORD JACK
950A1-124 950AS1-124 Rust
Half
Rust 841400781 H4DU-124
RD
950A1-123 950AS1-123 Yellow
Half
Yellow 841400773 H4DU-123
RD
950A2-58 950AS2-58 White
Half Light
841400757 H4DU-58
RD Oak
Traditional
950A3-104 950AS3-104 Brown Sculptured Wood 841400765 H4DU-104
Finish
D4BU-29 616P
2950A1-124 2950AS1-124 Rust
Half